1  IL 5882, SL 5882 / 11.02.08 e
Installation- / Monitoring technique
Differential current relay IL 5882, SL 5882
varimeter
• According to IEC/EN 62 020
• for AC and pulsating DC currants (Type A to IEC 60755 A2))
• 9 tripping values from 10 mA to 10 A
• Connected to core balance transformer, e. g. DOLD ND 5019

IL 5882.12/002: with 2 changeover contacts for alarm
and no pre-warning
Ordering example for Variants
IL 5882 .12 /_ _ _ AC/DC 24 ... 230 V
Auxiliary voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
Varianten
3  IL 5882, SL 5882 / 11.02.08 e
Accessories
Dimensions in mm
ND 5019/035 ND5019/070 ND5019/105
øD 35 70 105
L 100 130 170
B 33 33 33
H 79 110 146
C 26 32 38
D 48,5 66 94
E 46 46 46
F 61 61 61
k 6,5 6,5 6,5
m 16 16 16
Weight
ND 5019/035 ND5019/070 ND5019/105
kg 0.15 0.24 0.5
ND 5019 Differential current transformer
Technical Data
Ambient temperature: - 10°C ... + 50°C / 263 K ... 323 K
Inflammability class: V0 according to UL94
Nominal insulation voltage according to IEC 60 664-1: AC 630 V
Overvoltage category / contamination level: 6 kV/3
Voltage test according to DIN VDE 0435-303 / IEC/EN 60 255: AC 3 kV
Transformation ratio: 500 /1
Length of connection wires
Type of wire:
Single wire 0.75 mm2: up to 1 m
Twisted pair 0.75 mm2: up to 10 m
Screened wire 0.75 mm2 screen on terminal k: up to 25 m
Screw connection:
(only at ND 5019/035, ND 5019/070, ND 5019/105) M 5
DIN rail mounting: using mounting adapter ET 5018
The delivery of ND 5019/020 and ND 5019/030 includes the DIN
rail mounting adapter ET 5018.
D B
m
k
E
F
L
H
M
74
86
D
C
for Screw connection
D
D1
A
H
1
H
B
L
M
92
13
for DIN rail mounting
             Dimensions in mm
ND 5019/020 ND 5019/030
øD 20 30
øD1 46 59